
 
 

Page 1 of 3 
 

RESOLUTION NO.  ____________ 
 
 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING 
THE ATTACHED “INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT” 
PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 163, FLORIDA 
STATUTES, BETWEEN THE FLORIDA KEYS 
AQUEDUCT AUTHORITY, MONROE COUNTY, AND 
THE CITY OF KEY WEST AND APPROVING A WORK 
ORDER WITH CHARLEY TOPPINO & SONS, INC. 
IN A TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
$981,902.18 FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO EATON 
STREET FROM WHITE STREET TO SIMONTON 
STREET; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE  
 

 

WHEREAS, the City of Key West is seeking to partner 

with Monroe County, who owns Eaton Street, and the Florida 

Keys Aqueduct authority, who has or will have improvement 

projects on or below Eaton Street; and  

 

WHEREAS, an Interlocal Agreement between the three 

governmental agencies is the most efficient method to 

delineate the respective responsibilities of the city, 

county, and FKAA regarding road improvements to Eaton Street; 

and  

WHEREAS, in Resolution 22-289, the City Commission 

approved the Right of Way Improvements Contract with Charley 

Toppino & Sons, Inc. to provide asphalt and concrete paving 

services; and  



WHEREAS, in Resolution 21-125, the City Commission 

approved the General Utilities and Infrastructure Service 

Contract with Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc.; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION 

OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:  

Section 1: That the attached “Interlocal Agreement 

Pursuant to Chapter 163, Florida Statutes for improvements to 

Eaton Street between the City of Key West, Monroe County and 

the Florida Keys Aqueduct Authority is hereby approved. 

Section 2:  That the attached work order in the amount 

of $981,902.18 under the contracts awarded to Charley Toppino 

& Sons, Inc. in resolutions 22-289 and 21-125 is hereby 

approved. 

Section 3:  That the Interim City Manager is authorized 

to execute documents related to this work order and Interlocal 

Agreement, upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney. 

Section 4:  That funds for the work order are 

allocated in account #102-4102-541-6300 project 

II4102403. 

Page 2 of 3 



Page 3 of 3 

Section 5:  That this Resolution shall go into effect 

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication 

by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of 

the Commission. 

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting 

held this _______ day of ______________, 2024. 

Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the 

Commission on ___________day of ___________, 2024. 

Filed with the Clerk on _______________________, 2024. 

Mayor Teri Johnston  ________ 

Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman ________ 

Commissioner Lissette Carey ________ 

Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover ________ 

Commissioner Clayton Lopez ________ 

Commissioner Billy Wardlow ________ 

Commissioner Jimmy Weekley ________ 

_____________________________ 
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR 

ATTEST: 

_____________________________ 
KERI O’BRIEN, CITY CLERK 


	RESOLUTION NO.  ____________
	Section 2:  That the attached work order in the amount of $981,902.18 under the contracts awarded to Charley Toppino & Sons, Inc. in resolutions 22-289 and 21-125 is hereby approved.
	Section 3:  That the Interim City Manager is authorized to execute documents related to this work order and Interlocal Agreement, upon the advice and consent of the City Attorney.
	Section 4:  That funds for the work order are allocated in account #102-4102-541-6300 projects II4102402 and II41022404.
	Section 5:  That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
	Filed with the Clerk on _______________________, 2024.
	ATTEST:
	KERI O’BRIEN, CITY CLERK

